
RACE  1	 5:50 PM	 ($30000)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   2200m
1	 21	 Liari (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 14.7%	 J C Rouget	 27.1%
2	 11	 Al Mundher (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 9.7%	 F Chappet	 14.5%
3	 521213	 Back To Black (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 F Vermeulen	 12.9%
4	 31	 L’acajou (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 7.3%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
5	 550121	 Haptics (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 H F Devin	 14.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 3	 Back To Black (fr)
	 1	 Liari (fr)
	 2	 Al Mundher (fr)
	 4	 L’acajou (ire)

Race Preview: Back To Black (fr) Consistent, in form and likely to put his experience to good 
use. Liari (fr) Should have more to offer. Al Mundher (fr) Open to improvement on his comeback. 
L’acajou (ire) More to come.

RACE  2	 6:20 PM	 ($21000)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   1600m
1	 2	 Wild Pansy	 58	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 H Pantall	 12.0%
2	 3	 Say Again (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 9.7%	 F Chappet	 14.5%
3	 6	 Grand Style (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 7.6%	 N Perret	 8.3%
4	 943973	 Super Star (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 11.7%	 Mme C Whitfield	 10.8%
5	 4	 Holly Law (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 F Satalia -3.5	 2.9%	 J C Rouget	 27.1%
6	 036	 Camelot Song (ire)	 58	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 9.8%	 F Graffard	 15.7%
7	 72	 Piensa En Mi (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 16.6%	 J Reynier	 20.4%
8	 	 Welcome To Life (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 V Le Boeuf -3.5	 0.0%	 M Pitart	 6.8%
9	 	 Park Avenue (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 6.3%	 Mme C Bocksai	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Wild Pansy
	 7	 Piensa En Mi (fr)
	 2	 Say Again (fr)
	 5	 Holly Law (fr)

Race Preview: Wild Pansy One to beat. Piensa En Mi (fr) Ought to be competitive with further 
progress. Say Again (fr) Could get into the picture. Holly Law (fr) Should improve and strip fitter.

RACE  3	 6:50 PM	 ($20000)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   2000m
1	 365324	 Agri (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 14.0%	 St Richter	 9.0%
2	 858521	 Magellan (fr)	 58.5	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 10.7%	 J Mieulle	 7.6%
3	 210543	 Anna Caribea (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.8%	 M Pitart	 6.8%
4	 2444	 Elauneil (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
5	 288	 Bohemia (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 B Murzabayev	 13.3%	 Mr D Torok	 4.9%
6	 804	 Colada First (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 E P-roda -2.5	 3.7%	 M Pitart	 6.8%
7	 816705	 Dschingis Fear (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 P Bazire	 9.9%	 D Artu	 0.0%
8	 688851	 A Stolen Kiss (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 P Cheyer -1.5	 4.7%	 M Figge	 10.3%
9	 993833	 Pretty Warrior (ire)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 G Congiu	 5.2%	 J Gauvin	 10.6%
10	 98957	 Maria Charme (ire)	 53	 [	 7]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.0%	 J Gauvin	 10.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Magellan (fr)
	 3	 Anna Caribea (fr)
	 4	 Elauneil (ire)
	 1	 Agri (fr)

7	 Dschingis Fear (fr)	100% 2	 Magellan (fr)	 100% 8	 A Stolen Kiss	 2:04.58
2	 Magellan (fr)	 2:05.21
4	 Elauneil (ire)	 2:08.71
7	 Dschingis Fear	2:10.83
3	 Anna Caribea	 2:12.94

Race Preview: Magellan (fr) Won by a good margin last time. Anna Caribea (fr) Obvious danger. 
Elauneil (ire) Should have a role to play. Agri (fr) Has both the form and experience to be competi-
tive.

RACE  4	 7:25 PM	 ($30000)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   2200m
1	 211565	 A Minardiere (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 8.3%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.4%
2	 1	 Tolganai (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 14.7%	 J C Rouget	 27.1%
3	 13	 Keziah (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 H Pantall	 12.0%
4	 501616	 Jagda (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 8.1%	 L Girel	 25.0%
5	 1	 Soleil D’arizona (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 11.7%	 F R Monfort	 8.2%
6	 915	 Grande Julia (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.0%	 J Gauvin	 10.6%
7	 17	 Kammuri Diamond (ger)	 57	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 6.3%	 Mme C Bocksai	 9.3%
8	 01	 Calmly	 57	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 16.6%	 J Reynier	 20.4%
9	 33123	 Litteraire	 57	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 E D Monfort	 13.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 3	 Keziah (fr)
	 8	 Calmly
	 5	 Soleil D’arizona (fr)
	 2	 Tolganai (fr)

1	 A Minardiere (fr)	 100%
9	 Litteraire	 33%

Race Preview: Keziah (fr) Could bounce back to winning ways. Calmly Should have more to offer. 
Include. Soleil D’arizona (fr) Open to any amount of improvement with the benefit of that experience. 
Tolganai (fr) Racing in good form.

RACE  5	 8:07 PM	 ($21000)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   1600m
1	 42	 Sayed (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 H Pantall	 12.0%
2	 60	 Alijan Moon	 58	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 8.1%	 A Suborics	 11.3%
3	 654	 Vidalgo (ger)	 58	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 14.0%	 St Richter	 9.0%
4	 4	 Alicanto (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 O Peslier	 11.0%	 F Bresson	 22.2%
5	 6342	 Le Rozel (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 J Verner	 0.0%	 M Mme S Myskova	 0.0%
6	 4	 Accord Parfait (fr)	 58	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 14.7%	 J C Rouget	 27.1%
7	 5	 Son Gual (ger)	 58	 [	 4]	 C Berge -2.5	 10.2%	 G Geisler	 7.1%
8	 5	 Celeb (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 7.6%	 N Perret	 8.3%
9	 5	 Prewitt (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 13.3%	 V Luka	 5.5%
10	 54	 Gallant Deed (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 9.8%	 F Chappet	 14.5%
11	 	 My Taky Taky Lp (unr)	 58	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 10.7%	 V Luka	 5.5%
12	 	 Pump Pump City (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.0%	 J Gauvin	 10.6%
13	 	 Kiero Reel (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 16.6%	 S Labate	 7.4%
14	 	 Daliapur (ger)	 56	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.8%	 G Geisler	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 6	 Accord Parfait (fr)
	 1	 Sayed (fr)
	 4	 Alicanto (fr)
	 7	 Son Gual (ger)

Race Preview: Accord Parfait (fr) Should improve and strip fitter. Sayed (fr) Should have a role to 
play. Alicanto (fr) Open to improvement after a winter break. Son Gual (ger) May need the run.

RACE  6	 8:42 PM	 ($22000)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   2400m
1	 251314	 Pouvoir Royal (ire)	 61	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 14.7%	 J C Rouget	 27.1%
2	 995075	 Jacksun	 61	 [	 9]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.0%	 M Figge	 10.3%
3	 442015	 Dayshann (fr)	 61	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 M Roldan	 5.5%
4	 051581	 Byford (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 8.3%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.4%
5	 218171	 Excelsior (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 O Peslier	 11.0%	 F Bresson	 22.2%
6	 625840	 Plain Beau	 59	 [	 6]	 A Molins -1.5	 6.6%	 J Phelippon	 14.5%
7	 5654	 Vert Liberte (ire)	 59	 [	 8]	 B Murzabayev	 13.3%	 Mr D Torok	 4.9%
8	 2432	 Copper (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 A Sanglard	 0.0%
9	 780168	 Blind Buy (ire)	 56	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 8.1%	 A Suborics	 11.3%
10	 213976	 Super Quartz (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 P Cheyer -2.5	 4.7%	 M M S-lacaille	 6.6%
11	 649	 Zanfogna (ire)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 9.7%	 A G Botti	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 1	 Pouvoir Royal (ire)
	 5	 Excelsior (fr)
	 3	 Dayshann (fr)
	 4	 Byford (fr)

4	 Byford (fr)	 100%
9	 Blind Buy (ire)	 100%
8	 Copper (ire)	 67%
10	Super Quartz (fr)	 33%
2	 Jacksun	 30%

Race Preview: Pouvoir Royal (ire) Likely to make a bold winning bid. Excelsior (fr) Ought to be 
competitive on his return. Dayshann (fr) Has claims back on the turf. Byford (fr) Should have a role 
to play again.

RACE  7	 9:17 PM	 ($16000)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   2000m
1	 486230	 Villa Royale (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 13.3%	 S Labate	 7.4%
2	 294833	 Mandleft (fr)	 60	 [	12]	 S Chuette -1.5	 6.5%	 E Mollot	 8.3%
3	 986	 Skipper (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 6.3%	 Mme C Bocksai	 9.3%
4	 244223	 Solkia (fr)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 Mlle Y Vollmer	 8.0%
5	 563246	 Verlan (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 16.6%	 S Labate	 7.4%
6	 527310	 Amandero (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 7.6%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.4%
7	 037721	 Trust On Him (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 14.0%	 St Richter	 9.0%
8	 242171	 Beb’s (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 J Andreu	 13.6%
9	 651673	 Alfieri	 57	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 10.7%	 F Augustin	 4.5%
10	 270730	 Karynia	 56	 [	 1]	 P Cheyer -1.5	 4.7%	 J Parize	 7.5%
11	 733778	 Anath (fr)	 52.5	 [	 5]	 A Molins -1.5	 6.6%	 J Phelippon	 14.5%
12	 625535	 Darenix (fr)	 51	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 8.3%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Mandleft (fr)
	 7	 Trust On Him (fr)
	 11	 Anath (fr)
	 8	 Beb’s (fr)

4	 Solkia (fr)	 67%
10	Karynia	 30%
9	 Alfieri	 22%
6	 Amandero (fr)	 13%
1	 Villa Royale (fr)	 11%

5	 Verlan (fr)	 50%
1	 Villa Royale (fr)	 36%
8	 Beb’s (fr)	 33%
7	 Trust On Him (fr)	 30%
4	 Solkia (fr)	 29%

10	 Karynia	 1:58.50
1	 Villa Royale	 2:00.60
9	 Alfieri	 2:04.41
6	 Amandero (fr)	 2:04.54
5	 Verlan (fr)	 2:04.74

Race Preview: Mandleft (fr) Leading contender. Trust On Him (fr) Likely to be competitive. Include. 
Anath (fr) Has a chance of playing a role. Beb’s (fr) Could get into the picture again.

RACE  8	 9:52 PM	 ($20000)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   2000m
1	 972202	 Narcos (fr)	 62	 [	 2]	 A Daifi -3.5	 5.2%	 J Gauvin	 10.6%
2	 243072	 Havoc (fr)	 62	 [	12]	 C Berge -1.5	 10.2%	 F X Weissmeier	 1.6%
3	 511654	 Virtus (fr)	 61.5	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 10.7%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.4%
4	 100600	 Duke Of Conker (fr)	 61	 [	 8]	 N Guilbert	 16.7%	 N Guilbert	 16.0%
5	 410802	 Zaracampa (fr)	 61	 [	10]	 B Murzabayev	 13.3%	 Mr D Torok	 4.9%
6	 443143	 Morton (fr)	 60.5	 [	 9]	 G Congiu	 5.2%	 J Gauvin	 10.6%
7	 613303	 Perdriolle (fr)	 60.5	 [	 7]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.0%	 J Gauvin	 10.6%
8	 235950	 Brave Shiina (fr)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 9.8%	 Mlle Y Vollmer	 8.0%
9	 023733	 Agoureil (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 C Bouvier -3.5	 11.6%	 J Gauvin	 10.6%
10	 060224	 Saphira Dream (ger)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 A Molins -1.5	 6.6%	 M Figge	 10.3%
11	 045461	 Cleo D’argent (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 14.0%	 St Richter	 9.0%
12	 619561	 Il Vincitore (fr)	 55.5	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 11.7%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 10	Saphira Dream (ger)
	 1	 Narcos (fr)
	 4	 Duke Of Conker (fr)
	 5	 Zaracampa (fr)

4	 Duke Of Conker (fr)	67%
1	 Narcos (fr)	 58%
5	 Zaracampa (fr)	 56%
7	 Perdriolle (fr)	 44%
6	 Morton (fr)	 33%

1	 Narcos (fr)	 56%
11	 Cleo D’argent (fr)	 50%
8	 Brave Shiina (fr)	 44%
4	 Duke Of Conker (fr)	40%
5	 Zaracampa (fr)	 33%

12	 Il Vincitore (fr)	 2:00.41
4	 Duke Of Conker	2:01.60
9	 Agoureil (fr)	 2:02.27
2	 Havoc (fr)	 2:04.22
1	 Narcos (fr)	 2:07.30

Race Preview: Saphira Dream (ger) One to beat. Narcos (fr) Bounced back to form last time. Duke 
Of Conker (fr) Must not be underestimated. Zaracampa (fr) Could have a role to play on her return.

®

Racing News | Fast Form | Predictor
赛马新闻  -  速览列表  -  赛事分析以及贴士 www.irace.com.sg

FRENCH  
RACECOURSE

TUESDAY
18 APR 2023

COUNTRY: France
DIRECTION: Anti-Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE: 1800 Meters
STRAIGHT: 500 Meters

LYON PARILLY
COMMENTS: Anti-clockwise track with 
a circumference of 1800m and a home 
straight of 500m.

1000m 2400m WINNING 
POST

1600m

2200m
Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



第  1场	 5:50 PM	 ($30000)	 					    里昂	-- 2200公尺
1	 21	利亚利	 Liari (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 14.7%	 鲁热	 27.1%
2	 11	曼德赫尔	Al Mundher (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 曼迪扎	 9.7%	 卓必达	 14.5%
3	 521213	黑马	 Back To Black (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 维莫林	 12.9%
4	 31	阿卡祖	 L’acajou (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 贝斯尼	 7.3%	 费伯华	 20.0%
5	 550121	触觉	 Haptics (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 利库维	 8.6%	 德温	 14.1%
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佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 3	黑马

	 1	 利亚利

	 2	 曼德赫尔

	 4	 阿卡祖

赛事预览: 黑马 状态稳健，今凭经验能有佳绩。 利亚利 于此场合可有一番大作为。 曼德赫尔 

上阵此赛程能有良多进展。 阿卡祖 今有机会令人满意，值得考虑。

第  2场	 6:20 PM	 ($21000)	 					    里昂	-- 1600公尺
1	 2	潘斯野人	Wild Pansy	 58	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 彭塔	 12.0%
2	 3	再说一次	Say Again (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 曼迪扎	 9.7%	 卓必达	 14.5%
3	 6	华丽风格	Grand Style (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 瑞斯	 7.6%	 佩瑞特	 8.3%
4	 943973	超级巨星	Super Star (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 毕寇尼	 11.7%	 维特菲	 10.8%
5	 4	圣洁法则	Holly Law (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 萨塔利 -3.5	2.9%	 鲁热	 27.1%
6	 036	卡梅洛特	Camelot Song (ire)	 58	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 9.8%	 格拉法	 15.7%
7	 72	皮恩萨	 Piensa En Mi (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 欧拉尼	 16.6%	 利尼尔	 20.4%
8	 	欢迎生活	Welcome To Life (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 宝伊弗 -3.5	0.0%	 毕塔特	 6.8%
9	 	公园广场	Park Avenue (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 佛罗斯	 6.3%	 伯克赛	 9.3%
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佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	潘斯野人

	 7	 皮恩萨

	 2	 再说一次

	 5	 圣洁法则

赛事预览: 潘斯野人 乃此场合争霸分子之一，不容忽视。 皮恩萨 已渐入佳境，上阵此程可力拼

到底。 再说一次 于此赛程有机会拼入榜内。 圣洁法则 状态更勇，今值得留意。

第  3场	 6:50 PM	 ($20000)	 					    里昂	-- 2000公尺
1	 365324	艾格利	 Agri (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 巴切洛	 14.0%	 利奇特	 9.0%
2	 858521	麦杰伦	 Magellan (fr)	 58.5	 [	10]	 宝珍	 10.7%	 缪尔	 7.6%
3	 210543	安娜比亚	Anna Caribea (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 哈杜英	 6.8%	 毕塔特	 6.8%
4	 2444	伊劳尼尔	Elauneil (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
5	 288	博赫米亚	Bohemia (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 穆扎耶	 13.3%	 托罗克	 4.9%
6	 804	克拉达	 Colada First (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 罗达 -2.5	 3.7%	 毕塔特	 6.8%
7	 816705	清吉斯	 Dschingis Fear (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 巴基尔	 9.9%	 阿尔图	 0.0%
8	 688851	偷来的吻	A Stolen Kiss (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 夏耶 -1.5	 4.7%	 菲吉	 10.3%
9	 993833	美丽战士	Pretty Warrior (ire)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 康瑶	 5.2%	 高文	 10.6%
10	 98957	温柔玛丽	Maria Charme (ire)	 53	 [	 7]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.0%	 高文	 10.6%
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佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	麦杰伦

	 3	 安娜比亚

	 4	 伊劳尼尔

	 1	 艾格利

7	 清吉斯	 100% 2	 麦杰伦	 100% 8	 偷来的吻	2:04.58
2	 麦杰伦	 2:05.21
4	 伊劳尼尔	2:08.71
7	 清吉斯	 2:10.83
3	 安娜比亚	2:12.94

赛事预览: 麦杰伦 上役赛事胜得漂亮，今能再下一城。 安娜比亚 乃此场合危险分子之一，不容

错失。 伊劳尼尔 于此场合有望奋战到底。 艾格利 状态不俗，于此程经验十足难对付。

第  4场	 7:25 PM	 ($30000)	 					    里昂	-- 2200公尺
1	 211565	米纳迪尔	A Minardiere (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 杜利尔	 8.3%	 邦尼菲	 9.4%
2	 1	托尔佳奈	Tolganai (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 14.7%	 鲁热	 27.1%
3	 13	科级雅	 Keziah (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 彭塔	 12.0%
4	 501616	佳格达	 Jagda (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 马德梅	 8.1%	 吉瑞尔	 25.0%
5	 1	亚力祖纳	Soleil D’arizona (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 毕寇尼	 11.7%	 蒙弗特	 8.2%
6	 915	格兰祖利	Grande Julia (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.0%	 高文	 10.6%
7	 17	卡穆里钻	Kammuri Diamond (ger)	57	 [	 9]	 佛罗斯	 6.3%	 伯克赛	 9.3%
8	 01	卡穆利	 Calmly	 57	 [	 6]	 欧拉尼	 16.6%	 利尼尔	 20.4%
9	 33123	文学史	 Litteraire	 57	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 蒙弗特	 13.2%
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佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 3	科级雅

	 8	 卡穆利

	 5	 亚力祖纳

	 2	 托尔佳奈

1	 米纳迪尔	 100%
9	 文学史	 33%

赛事预览: 科级雅 于此赛程有机会重振雄风。 卡穆利 于此赛程能有一番作为，值得关注。 亚力
祖纳 已循序渐进，上阵此程可拼入三甲。 托尔佳奈 凭理想状态有望入围。

第  5场	 8:07 PM	 ($21000)	 					    里昂	-- 1600公尺
1	 42	萨耶德	 Sayed (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 彭塔	 12.0%
2	 60	艾利占	 Alijan Moon	 58	 [	 5]	 马德梅	 8.1%	 苏伯利	 11.3%
3	 654	威达格	 Vidalgo (ger)	 58	 [	 8]	 巴切洛	 14.0%	 利奇特	 9.0%
4	 4	阿利康托	Alicanto (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 柏兆雷	 11.0%	 布里森	 22.2%
5	 6342	洛杰尔	 Le Rozel (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 维纳	 0.0%	 麦斯科瓦	0.0%
6	 4	阿克帕菲	Accord Parfait (fr)	 58	 [	14]	 德莫洛	 14.7%	 鲁热	 27.1%
7	 5	古尔小子	Son Gual (ger)	 58	 [	 4]	 贝奇 -2.5	 10.2%	 格伊斯	 7.1%
8	 5	凯乐布	 Celeb (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 瑞斯	 7.6%	 佩瑞特	 8.3%
9	 5	普里维特	Prewitt (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 穆扎耶	 13.3%	 卢卡	 5.5%
10	 54	加仑迪	 Gallant Deed (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 巴斯贵	 9.8%	 卓必达	 14.5%
11	 	塔基	 My Taky Taky Lp (unr)	 58	 [	10]	 宝珍	 10.7%	 卢卡	 5.5%
12	 	加速小城	Pump Pump City (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.0%	 高文	 10.6%
13	 	绮罗里尔	Kiero Reel (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 欧拉尼	 16.6%	 拉巴特	 7.4%
14	 	达利普	 Daliapur (ger)	 56	 [	11]	 哈杜英	 6.8%	 格伊斯	 7.1%
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佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 6	阿克帕菲

	 1	 萨耶德

	 4	 阿利康托

	 7	 古尔小子

赛事预览: 阿克帕菲 状态更勇，今于此程能夺得冠军宝座。 萨耶德 上阵此程有机会大展身手。 

阿利康托 小憩复出状态更勇，值得多加期待。 古尔小子 于此程能带来惊喜。

第  6场	 8:42 PM	 ($22000)	 					    里昂	-- 2400公尺
1	 251314	波沃尔	 Pouvoir Royal (ire)	 61	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 14.7%	 鲁热	 27.1%
2	 995075	杰克太阳	 Jacksun	 61	 [	 9]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.0%	 菲吉	 10.3%
3	 442015	戴山	 Dayshann (fr)	 61	 [	10]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 罗丹	 5.5%
4	 051581	拜弗德	 Byford (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 杜利尔	 8.3%	 邦尼菲	 9.4%
5	 218171	精益求精	Excelsior (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 柏兆雷	 11.0%	 布里森	 22.2%
6	 625840	单纯	 Plain Beau	 59	 [	 6]	 莫林斯 -1.5	6.6%	 菲利潘	 14.5%
7	 5654	维特自由	Vert Liberte (ire)	 59	 [	 8]	 穆扎耶	 13.3%	 托罗克	 4.9%
8	 2432	库珀	 Copper (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 桑格拉	 0.0%
9	 780168	狂买	 Blind Buy (ire)	 56	 [	11]	 马德梅	 8.1%	 苏伯利	 11.3%
10	 213976	超级石英	Super Quartz (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 夏耶 -2.5	 4.7%	 康德拉	 6.6%
11	 649	富尼亚	 Zanfogna (ire)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 曼迪扎	 9.7%	 伯迪	 12.6%
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佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 1	波沃尔

	 5	 精益求精

	 3	 戴山

	 4	 拜弗德

4	 拜弗德	 100%
9	 狂买	 100%
8	 库珀	 67%
10	 超级石英	 33%
2	 杰克太阳	 30%

赛事预览: 波沃尔 上阵此赛程有机会夺标。 精益求精 返战此赛程可力战到底。 戴山 返战草地

赛有机会获得奖金。 拜弗德 于此场合有望再度令人惊艳。

第  7场	 9:17 PM	 ($16000)	 					    里昂	-- 2000公尺
1	 486230	皇室屋村	Villa Royale (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 穆扎耶	 13.3%	 拉巴特	 7.4%
2	 294833	曼德雷夫	Mandleft (fr)	 60	 [	12]	 楚特 -1.5	 6.5%	 摩罗特	 8.3%
3	 986	船长	 Skipper (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 佛罗斯	 6.3%	 伯克赛	 9.3%
4	 244223	索基亚	 Solkia (fr)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 沃尔默	 8.0%
5	 563246	维尔兰	 Verlan (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 欧拉尼	 16.6%	 拉巴特	 7.4%
6	 527310	阿曼德洛	Amandero (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 瑞斯	 7.6%	 邦尼菲	 9.4%
7	 037721	相信他	 Trust On Him (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 巴切洛	 14.0%	 利奇特	 9.0%
8	 242171	碧布	 Beb’s (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 安德鲁	 13.6%
9	 651673	艾菲利	 Alfieri	 57	 [	 7]	 宝珍	 10.7%	 奥格丁	 4.5%
10	 270730	卡利尼亚	Karynia	 56	 [	 1]	 夏耶 -1.5	 4.7%	 帕里兹	 7.5%
11	 733778	阿纳特	 Anath (fr)	 52.5	 [	 5]	 莫林斯 -1.5	6.6%	 菲利潘	 14.5%
12	 625535	尼斯勇者	Darenix (fr)	 51	 [	 4]	 杜利尔	 8.3%	 邦尼菲	 9.4%
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佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	曼德雷夫

	 7	 相信他

	11	阿纳特

	 8	 碧布

4	 索基亚	 67%
10	 卡利尼亚	 30%
9	 艾菲利	 22%
6	 阿曼德洛	 13%
1	 皇室屋村	 11%

5	 维尔兰	 50%
1	 皇室屋村	 36%
8	 碧布	 33%
7	 相信他	 30%
4	 索基亚	 29%

10	 卡利尼亚	1:58.50
1	 皇室屋村	2:00.60
9	 艾菲利	 2:04.41
6	 阿曼德洛	2:04.54
5	 维尔兰	 2:04.74

赛事预览: 曼德雷夫 不失为此程大热门，今可一出即胜。 相信他 于此场合能突围而出。 阿纳特 

上阵此程有一定的胜算。 碧布 凭佳状能再度争得一席之位。

第  8场	 9:52 PM	 ($20000)	 					    里昂	-- 2000公尺
1	 972202	纳克斯	 Narcos (fr)	 62	 [	 2]	 戴菲 -3.5	 5.2%	 高文	 10.6%
2	 243072	哈沃克	 Havoc (fr)	 62	 [	12]	 贝奇 -1.5	 10.2%	 维米尔	 1.6%
3	 511654	维图斯	 Virtus (fr)	 61.5	 [	 4]	 宝珍	 10.7%	 邦尼菲	 9.4%
4	 100600	康克公爵	Duke Of Conker (fr)	 61	 [	 8]	 吉博特	 16.7%	 吉尔伯	 16.0%
5	 410802	查拉康帕	Zaracampa (fr)	 61	 [	10]	 穆扎耶	 13.3%	 托罗克	 4.9%
6	 443143	莫尔顿	 Morton (fr)	 60.5	 [	 9]	 康瑶	 5.2%	 高文	 10.6%
7	 613303	派德里欧	Perdriolle (fr)	 60.5	 [	 7]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.0%	 高文	 10.6%
8	 235950	勇敢新纳	Brave Shiina (fr)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 巴斯贵	 9.8%	 沃尔默	 8.0%
9	 023733	阿古雷尔	Agoureil (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 鲍威尔 -3.5	11.6%	 高文	 10.6%
10	 060224	萨菲拉梦	Saphira Dream (ger)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 莫林斯 -1.5	6.6%	 菲吉	 10.3%
11	 045461	西里欧	 Cleo D’argent (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 巴切洛	 14.0%	 利奇特	 9.0%
12	 619561	文西托尔	 Il Vincitore (fr)	 55.5	 [	11]	 毕寇尼	 11.7%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
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佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 10	萨菲拉梦

	 1	 纳克斯

	 4	 康克公爵

	 5	 查拉康帕

4	 康克公爵	 67%
1	 纳克斯	 58%
5	 查拉康帕	 56%
7	 派德里欧	 44%
6	 莫尔顿	 33%

1	 纳克斯	 56%
11	 西里欧	 50%
8	 勇敢新纳	 44%
4	 康克公爵	 40%
5	 查拉康帕	 33%

12	 文西托尔	2:00.41
4	 康克公爵	2:01.60
9	 阿古雷尔	2:02.27
2	 哈沃克	 2:04.22
1	 纳克斯	 2:07.30

赛事预览: 萨菲拉梦 上阵此程胜算大，今难对付。 纳克斯 前仗状态返勇，今可再显雄风。 康克
公爵 上阵此赛程不容忽略，可有佳绩。 查拉康帕 返战此程能有一番大作为。
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